Minutes of the 23rd (twenty-third) meeting of the Approval Committee for sector specific Ahmedabad Apparel Park – Special Economic Zone developed by Gujarat Industrial Development Corporation (GIDC) on 19-04-2016, at 1630 hours under the Chairmanship of Shri Upendra Vasishth, ndc Zonal Development Commissioner, Kandla Special Economic Zone, in the conference room of the DC's Office, kandla-SEZ, Ahmedabad. List of participants is annexed as Annexure-I

23-A-02) Request of M/s. Globe Textiles (India) Pvt. Ltd., AAP-SEZ, for broad-banding of Letter of Approval (LOA) for inclusion of new items for manufacture and export:-

Shri Manish Vyas, VP - Commercial, of the applicant company - M/s. Globe Textiles (India) Pvt. Ltd., AAP-SEZ, appeared before the Committee for personal interview and explained the proposal for broad-banding to include new items i.e. made-ups - Bed-sheets made from various fabrics for manufacture and export to the existing LOA.

The Approval Committee noted that the applicant company had preferred general application for broad-banding of LOA. The Committee asked/directed the applicant to submit proper and specific application for broad-banding with ITC (HS) code of the items/products sought for inclusion and market for the said products. Thus, the Approval Committee decided to defer the current proposal/request till the time applicant gives a proper application for the said request.

Mode

(Upendra Vasishth ndc) Chairman of Approval Committee, & Zonal Development Commissioner, Gujarat SEZs

(HQ: Kandla-SEZ)

ANNEXURE-I

The following members were present:-

	01.	Shri Upendra Vasishth, ndc	Chairman
		Zonal Development Commissioner, KASEZ.	
	02.	Shri Anand Jagtiani,	Nominee for the Director-SEZ,
		JDC (i/c), KASEZ, Ahmedabad	DOC, MOC&I, New Delhi
Г	03.	Shri Santosh Karnani, Joint Commissioner of	Nominee of the Commissioner of
		Income Tax (Exemption), Ahmedabad.	Income Tax, Ahmedabad.
	04.	Shri N. G. Rever, FTDO, O/o the Jt. DGFT,	Nominee of the Jt. DGFT,
	21	Ahmedabad.	Ahmedabad.
	05.	Shri Rajesh Bhojak, Regional Manager of	Representative of
		GIDC, Ahmedabad	the Developer – GIDC